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Pre Die-Cut P.S. Labels

60# White Offset

Mill Label Sht Size
Stk # Size 11-1/4 x
2030 2 x 3 6-1/4
12171LB 1-1/4 x 1-3/4 7-1/2
0920 15/16 x 2 8-1/2
1027 15/16 x 2-3/4 8-5/8
1527 1-1/2 x 2-3/4 8-5/8
2540 2-1/2 x 4 8-1/4
3241 3-3/16 x 4-1/8 8-1/2
L3340 3-1/3x 4 8-1/2

All Items Packed 100 Sheets per Box

Lbls
Sht/Box
10/1000
32/3200
40/4000
30/3000
18/1800

8/800
6/600
6/600

Many other sizes and face stocks available from mill.
Contact your Salesperson or Customer Service

Representative for additional information.
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Across
Down

5-
8-

10-4
3-10
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2
4

Price Per Box
1 Box

57
57
57
57
57

.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
57.
57.
52.

60
60
89

5 Box

39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
35.

02
02
02
02
02
02
02
83



Wausau Coated P.S. White Papers

White High Gloss (Cast Coated)
Scored Liner

60 PERM 8.5 x11
PERM 17.25 x 22.25
PERM 26 x 20

White High Gloss (Cast Coated)
Scoreless

Wt. S Adhsv. Size
60 Mill PERM 17.25 X 22.25
Mill PERM 26 x 20
White Matte Litho
Scored Liner
60 Mill PERM 8.5 x 11
PERM 17.25 X 22.25
Mill PERM 26 x 20
White Matte Litho
Scoreless (Zero-Split)
Wt. S Adhsv. Size
60 Mill PERM 17.25 X 22.25
Mill PERM 26 x 20
Mill REM 26 x 20
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2000
500
500

Ctn
500
500

2000
500
500

Ctn
500
500
500

Price Per 100 Sheets

WC0400 26.30 23.43
WC0402 94.62 84.28
WC0406 126.80 112.95
Price Per 100 Sheets

Mill Stk # 1l Ctn 16 Ctn
WC0404 94.62 84.28
WC0408 126.80 112.95
Price Per 100 Sheets

WC0200 23.20 20.67
WC0202 87.99 78.38
WC0206 114.19 101.71
Price Per 100 Sheets

Mill Stk # 1 Ctn 16 Ctn
WC0204 87.99 78.38
WC0208 114.19 101.71
WC0209 116.97 104.18

Continued on next page...
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Wausau Coated P.S. White Papers

White Semi-Gloss

Scored Liner Price Per 100 Sheets
Wt. S Adhsv. Size Ctn Mill Stk # 1 Ctn 16 Ctn
60 PERM 8.5 x 11 2000 WC0300 19.99 17.81
PERM 12 x 18 500 WCD-0061 81.69 72.76
PERM 17.25 x 22.25 500 WC0302 76.77 68.38
Mill REM 17.25 x 22.25 500 WC0303 82.87 73.81
PERM 26 x 20 500 WC0304 100.72 89.71
Mill REM 26 x 20 500 WC0305 105.53 93.99
Mill PERM 28 x 40 100 WC0312 271.78 242.08

White Semi-Gloss

Scoreless (Zero-Split) Price Per 100 Sheets
Wt. S Adhsv. Size Ctn Mill Stk # 1 Ctn 16 Ctn
60 Mill PERM 17.25 x22.25 500 WC0308 76.77 68.38
Mill PERM 26 x 20 500 WC0310 100.72 89.71
White Uncoated Offset
Scored Liner Price Per 100 Sheets
Wt. S Adhsv. Size Ctn Mill Stk # 1 Ctn 16 Ctn
60 PERM 8.5 x 11 2000 WC0100 20.53 18.28
Mill REM 8.5 x 11 2000 WC0101 21.81 19.43
Mill PERM 11 x 17 1000 wWC0106 55.81 49.71
PERM 12 x 18 500 WCD-0052 71.42 63.62
PERM 17.25 x 22.25 500 WC0102 73.67 65.62
Mill REM 17.25 X 22.25 500 WwCc0103 86.92 77.42
PERM 26 x 20 500 WC0104 99.97 89.04

Continued on next page...
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Wausau Coated P.S. White Papers

White Uncoated Offset
Scoreless (Zero-Split)

Wt. S Adhsv. Size

60 Mill PERM 17.25 X 22.25
Mill PERM 26 x 20

White Uncoated Offset

Scored Liner

Wt. S Adhsv. Size
60 XtraPrm 8.5 x11
Mill XtraPrm 17.25 X 22.25

High Gloss (Cast Coated) Opaque
Scored Liner

Wt. S Adhsv. Size
60 Mill PERM 17.25 X 22.25

Matte Litho Opaque
Scored Liner

Wt. S Adhsv. Size
60 Mill PERM 8.5 x 11
PERM 17.25 X 22.25

Ctn Mill stk #

500
500

Ctn Mill Stk #

2000
500

WC0110
WCO0112

WC0114
WCO0116

Price Per 100 Sheets

1l Ctn 16 Ctn
73.67 65.62
97.94 87.23

Price Per 100 Sheets

1 Ctn 16 Ctn
24.70 22.00
88.31 78.66

Wausau Coated P.S. Coverup

Ctn Mill Stk #

500

Ctn Mill Stk #

2000
500

WC1004

WC1000
WCc1002
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Price Per 100 Sheets

1 Ctn 16 Ctn
131.43 121.33

Price Per 100 Sheets

1 Ctn 16 Ctn
33.57 29.90
111.09 98.95
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Wausau Coated P.S. Specialty Products

White C1S Tags

Scoreless (Zero-Split) Price Per 100 Sheets

wWt. S Adhsv. Size Ctn Mill Stk # 1 Ctn 16 Ctn

8pt Mill PERM 17.25 x 22.25 300 WC1036 165.51 147.42

Satin Badge

Scored Liner Price Per 100 Sheets

Wt. S Adhsv. Size Ctn Mill Stk # 1 Ctn 16 Ctn
Mill SPEC 17 x 22 100 WC1050 467.12 416.07
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Red Fluorescent
Scored Liner

wWt. S Adhsv.
60 PERM
PERM

Green Fluorescent
Scored Liner

Wt. S Adhsv.
60 PERM
PERM

Wausau Coated P.S. Fluorescents

Chartreuse Fluorescent

Scored Liner

Wt. S Adhsv.
60 PERM
PERM

Orange Fluorescent
Scored Liner

Wt. S Adhsv.
60 PERM
PERM

Pink Fluorescent
Scored Liner

Wt. S Adhsv.
60 PERM
PERM

Size Ctn Mill Stk
8.5 x 11 2000 WC0600
17.25 X 22.25 500 WC0602
Size Ctn Mill Stk
8.5 x 11 2000 WC0604
17.25 X 22.25 500 WC0606
Size Ctn Mill Stk
8.5 x 11 2000 WC0608
17.25 X 22.25 500 WC0610
Size Ctn Mill Stk
8.5 x11 2000 WC0612
17.25 X 22.25 500 WC0614
Size Ctn Mill Stk
8.5 x11 2000 WC0616
17.25 X 22.25 500 WC0618

Pressure Sensitive / Gummed

Price Per 100 Sheets

1 Ctn 16 Ctn
33.89 30.19
112.69 100.38

Price Per 100 Sheets

1 Ctn 16 Ctn
33.89 30.19
112.69 100.38

Price Per 100 Sheets

1 Ctn 16 Ctn
33.89 30.19
112.69 100.38

Price Per 100 Sheets

1 Ctn 16 Ctn
33.89 30.19
112.69 100.38

Price Per 100 Sheets

1 Ctn 16 Ctn
33.89 30.19
112.69 100.38
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Wausau Coated P.S. Astrobrights

FSC® Certified

Solar Yellow
Scored Liner

Wt. S
PERM
PERM

Cosmic Orange
Scored Liner

Wt. S Adhsv.
PERM
Mill PERM
Lunar Blue

Scored Liner

Wt. S
PERM
PERM

Terra Green
Scored Liner

Wt. S
PERM

Adhsv.

Adhsv.

Adhsv.

Size
8.5 x 11
17.25 x 22.25

Size
8.5 x 11
17.25 x 22.25

Size
8.5 x11
17.25 x 22.25

Size
8.5 x11

Ctn Mill Stk #
2000

VA

FSC

Price Per 100 Sheets

Ctn Mill Stk # 1 Ctn 16 Ctn
2000 WCO0706 33.36 29.71
500 WC0708 133.65 119.04
Price Per 100 Sheets
Ctn Mill Stk # 1 Ctn 16 Ctn
2000 WCO0710 33.36 29.71
500 WC0712 133.65 119.04

Price Per 100 Sheets

Ctn Mill Stk #
2000 Wwco714
500 WCO0716

1 Ctn 16 Ctn
33.36 29.71
133.65 119.04

Price Per 100 Sheets

1 Ctn
33.36

16 Ctn

WC0718 29.71

Note: Terra Green is no longer being replenished after current inventory is depleted.

Pulsar Pink
Scored Liner

Wt. S Adhsv.
PERM
Mill PERM

October 15, 2025

Size
8.5 x11
17.25 x 22.25

Price Per 100 Sheets

Ctn Mill Stk #
2000 WC0722
500 Wco724

1 Ctn 16 Ctn
33.36 29.71
133.65 119.04

Continued on next page...
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J23 Wausau Coated P.S. Astrobrights

Fsc FSC® Certified
Gamma Green
Scored Liner Price Per 100 Sheets
Wt. S Adhsv. Size Ctn Mill Stk # 1 Ctn 16 Ctn
PERM 8.5 x 11 2000 WC0726 33.306 29.71
PERM 17.25 x 22.25 500 WC0728 133.65 119.04
Re-Entry Red
Scored Liner Price Per 100 Sheets
PERM 8.5 x 11 2000 WC0734 33.36 29.71
PERM 17.25 x 22.25 500 WC0736 133.65 119.04
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Wausau Coated P.S. Vinyls and Polyesters

3.4 mil Flex Vinyl, White, Top Coated

Scored Liner

Wt. S Adhsv.
Mill PERM
Mill PERM

3.4 mil Flex Vinyl, White, Top Coated

Scoreless (Zero-Split)

Wt. S Adhsv.
Mill ULT REM

2 mil Polyester, Clear, Top Coated

Scoreless
Wt. S Adhsv.
Mill PERM

3 mil Polyart
Scored Liner

Wt. S Adhsv.
Mill PERM
Mill PERM

7 mil Teslin
Scored Liner

Wt. S Adhsv.
Mill PERM
Mill PERM

October 15, 2025

Size Ctn Mill Stk #
8.5 x 11 500 WC0906
18 x 24 100 WC0908
Size Ctn Mill Stk #
18 x 24 100 WC0907
Size Ctn Mill Stk #
20 x 27 100 WC0912
Size Ctn Mill Stk #
8.5 x 11 500 WC0940
17 x 22 500 WC0942
Size Ctn Mill Stk #
8.5 x11 500 WC0920
17 x 22 500 WC0922

Pressure Sensitive / Gummed

Price Per 100 Sheets

1 Ctn 16 Ctn
56.99 50.76
156.96 139.80

Price Per 100 Sheets

1 Ctn
214.16

16 Ctn
190.75

Price Per 100 Sheets

1 Ctn
262.06

16 Ctn
233.42

Price Per 100 Sheets

1 Ctn 16 Ctn
62.23 55.43
236.50 210.65

Price Per 100 Sheets

1 Ctn 16 Ctn
69.82 62.19
276.17 245.99



Wausau Coated P.S. Laminated Foils

Bright Gold

Scored Liner

Wt. S Adhsv. Size
Mill PERM 26 x 20

Dull Gold

Scored Liner

Wt. S Adhsv. Size
Mill PERM 26 x 20

Bright Silver

Scored Liner

Wt. S Adhsv. Size
Mill PERM 8.5 x11
Mill PERM 26 x 20

Dull Silver

Scored Liner

Wt. S Adhsv. Size
Mill PERM 26 x 20

Ctn Mill Stk #
100 wc0822

Ctn Mill Stk #
100 Wcos26

Ctn Mill Stk #
500 Wcos28
100 WCo830

Ctn Mill Stk #
100 WC0834
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Price Per 100 Sheets

1 Ctn
323.64

16 Ctn
288.27

Price Per 100 Sheets

1 Ctn
323.64

16 Ctn
288.27

Price Per 100 Sheets

1 Ctn 16 Ctn
64.90 57.81
323.64 288.27

Price Per 100 Sheets

1 Ctn
323.64

16 Ctn
288.27
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Wausau Coated P.S. Digital Direct Imaging Products

White Uncoated Offset

Scored Liner Price Per 100 Sheets
Wt. S Adhsv. Size Ctn Mill Stk # 1 Ctn 16 Ctn
60 Mill PERM 13 x 19 500 WCD-0051 73.35 65.33
White High Gloss Price Per 100 Sheets
Scored Liner

Wt. S Adhsv. Size Ctn Mill Stk # 1 Ctn 16 Ctn
60 Mill PERM 13 x 19 500 WCD-0065 90.88 80.95
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f.._.,j Wausau Coated P.S. HP Indigo Digital Products

FSC

White Uncoated Offset

Scored Liner Price Per 100 Sheets
Wt. S Adhsv. Size Ctn Mill Stk # 1 Ctn 16 Ctn
60 Mill PERM 12 x 18 500 WCD-0001 71.42 63.62
White Semi Gloss Price Per 100 Sheets

Scored Liner

Wt. S Adhsv. Size Ctn Mill Stk # 1 Ctn 16 Ctn
60 Mill PERM 12 x 18 500 WCD-0016 57.52 51.24
Mill ULT REM 12 x 18 200 WCD-0017 107.99 96.19
Mill PERM OPA 12 x 18 200 WCD-0020 81.15 72.28
White Matte Price Per 100 Sheets

Scored Liner

Wt. S Adhsv. Size Ctn Mill Stk # 1 Ctn 16 Ctn
60 Mill PERM 12 x 18 500 WCD-0015 60.52 53.90
White High Gloss Price Per 100 Sheets
Scored Liner

Wt. S Adhsv. Size Ctn Mill Stk # 1 Ctn 16 Ctn
60 Mill PERM 12 x 18 500 WCD-0032 80.08 71.33
8pt C1S Tag Price Per 100 Sheets

Scored Liner

Wt. S Adhsv. Size Ctn Mill Stk # 1 Ctn 16 Ctn
Mill PERM 12 x 18 100 WCD-0034 142.63 127.04
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Wausau Coated P.S. Dual Digital Products

Optimized for HP Indigo presses as well as production toner presses

Estate #9 Cream, Wet Strength

Scored Liner FSC Price Per 100 Sheets
FSC® Certified
Wt. S Adhsv. Size Ctn Mill Stk # 1 Ctn 16 Ctn

Mill Spec PERM 12 x 18 100 WCD-0003 146.37 130.37

3.4 mil White, Flexible Vinyl Price Per 100 Sheets

Scored Liner

Wt. s Adhsv. Size Ctn Mill Stk # 1 Ctn 16 Ctn
PERM 12 x 18 500 WCD-0035 118.68 105.71
Ult Rem 12 x 18 500 WCD-0036 120.60 115.99

2 mil Clear Polyester Price Per 100 Sheets

Scoreless (Zero-Split)

Wt. S Adhsv. Size Ctn Mill Stk # 1 Ctn 16 Ctn
Mill PERM 12 x 18 500 WCD-0041 144.23 128.47

3.5 mil Clear, Flexible Vinyl Price Per 100 Sheets
Scoreless (Zero-Split)

Wt. S Adhsv. Size Ctn Mill Stk # 1 Ctn 16 Ctn
Ult Rem 12 x 18 500 WCD-0044 182.83 162.85
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Wausau Coated P.S. Laser, Color Copier, Inkjet Products

White Uncoated Laser

Scored Liner Price Per 100 Sheets

Wt. S Adhsv. Size Ctn Mill Stk # 1l Ctn 16 Ctn

50 Mill PERM 8.5x11 500 WCD-0078 39.88 35.52
Mill PERM 8.5 x11 2000 WCD-0080 34.76 30.81

Note: WCD-0080 is no longer being replenished after current inventory is depleted.

White High Gloss Laser — Color Copier Price Per 100 Sheets

Scored Liner

Wt. S Adhsv. Size Ctn Mill Stk # 1 Ctn 16 Ctn

60 Mill PERM 12 x18 100 WCD-0084 134.93 120.18

3.4 mil White Laser, Vinyl Price Per 100 Sheets

Scored Liner

Wt. S Adhsv. Size Ctn  Mill Stk # 1 Ctn 16 Ctn
Mill PERM 8.5x11 500 WCD-0085 82.97 73.90

*100 sheets per package
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